

Vríndaa Advanced Materials Límited

Regd Office: Office No-604,GD-ITL North Ex Tower Plot No. A-09, Netaji Subhash Place, Pitampura Delhi-110034, **Email :** vrindaaadvanced@gmail.com **CIN:** U51100DL2007PLC168941

22nd February 2024

National Stock Exchange of India Limited	BSE Limited	Teamo Productions HQ Limited
Exchange Plaza,	Phirozee Jeejeebhoy	Unit 1308, Aggarwal Corporate Heights,
Bandra-Kurla Complex,	Towers, Dalal Street, Fort,	Netaji Subhash Palace,
Bandra (E), Mumbai 400051	Mumbai - 400 001	New Delhi-110034
NSE Symbol: TPHQ	Scrip Code: 533048	

Dear Sir/Madam,

<u>Sub:</u> Disclosure under Regulation 29(2) of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 ('SEBI SAST regulations')

Dear Sir/ Madam,

With reference to the captioned subject, I, Hari Bhagwan Sharma, Director on behalf of the Company "Vrindaa Advanced Materials Limited" being one of the promoter of Teamo Productions HQ Limited would like to submit that the we have sold 1,88,83,696 Equity Shares representing 2.19% of the total existing paid-up equity share capital of the Teamo Productions HQ Limited ('the Company') as per the details annexed.

In reference to the above, we are hereby submitting the disclosure as required under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (SAST) Regulations, 2011 with respect to disposal of Equity shares by the Company.

Please acknowledge receipt of the same and take the disclosure on record.

Thanking you,

For and on behalf of Promoter

Han Bhywan Sharmy.

Hari Bhagwan Sharma Authorised Signatory

Encl.: As Above



Vríndaa Advanced Materials Limited

Regd Office: Office No-604,GD-ITL North Ex Tower Plot No. A-09, Netaji Subhash Place, Pitampura Delhi-110034, **Email**: vrindaaadvanced@gmail.com **CIN:** U51100DL2007PLC168941

<u>Format for disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and</u> <u>Takeovers) Regulations, 2011</u>

Name of the Target Company (TC)	Teamo Productions HQ Limited			
Name(s) of the acquirer/Seller and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) with the acquirer / Seller	M/s. Vrindaa Advanced Materials Limited			
Whether the acquirer/Seller belongs to Promoter/Promoter group	Yes			
Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of TC are Listed	National Stock Exchange of India Limited BSE Limited			
Details of the acquisition / disposal asfollows:	Number	% w.r.t total share/voting capital wherever applicable	% w.r.t total diluted share/voting capital of the TC	
Before the acquisition /sale under consideration, holding of :				
 a) Shares carrying voting rights 1. M/s. Vrindaa Advanced Materials Limited 2. Vishesh Gupta 	29,51,40,300 5,69,80,850	34.27 6.62	22.38 4.32	
b) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/ non-disposal undertaking/ others)	Nil	N.A.	N.A.	
c) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by shares	Nil	N.A.	N.A.	
 d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the T C (specify holding in each category) 	Nil	N.A.	N.A.	
e) Total (a+b+c+d)	35,21,21,150	40.89%	26.70%	
Details of acquisition /sale				
 a) Shares carrying voting rights acquired/sold 1. M/s. Vrindaa Advanced Materials Limited 2. Vishesh Gupta 	1,88,83,696 Nil	2.19 Nil	1.43 Nil	
b) VRs acquired / sold otherwise than by shares	Nil	N.A.	N.A.	



Vríndaa Advanced Materíals Límíted

Regd Office: Office No-604,GD-ITL North Ex Tower Plot No. A-09, Netaji Subhash Place, Pitampura Delhi-110034, **Email :** vrindaaadvanced@gmail.com **CIN:** U51100DL2007PLC168941

c)	Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) acquired/sold	Nil	N.A.	N.A.		
d)	Shares encumbered/ invoked/released by the acquirer	Nil	N.A.	N.A.		
e)	Total (a+b+c+/-d)	1,88,83,696	2.19	1.43		
Afte	er the acquisition /sale, holding of:					
a)	Shares carrying voting rights					
	 M/s. Vrindaa Advanced Materials Limited Vishesh Gupta 	27,62,56,604 5,69,80,850	32.08 6.63	20.95 4.32		
b)	Shares encumbered with the acquirer	Nil	N.A.	N.A.		
c)	VRs otherwise than by shares	Nil	N.A.	N.A.		
d)	Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) after acquisition	Nil	N.A.	N.A.		
e)	Total (a+b+c+d)	33,32,37,454	38.71%	25.27%		
Mode of acquisition / sale (e.g. open market / off-market / public issue / rights issue / preferential allotment / inter-se transfer etc).		Open Market				
date	e of acquisition / sale of shares / VR or e of receipt of intimation of allotment of res, whichever is applicable	February 20, 2024				
Equ	ity share capital / total voting capital of	Rs. 86,12,19,600/- divided into 86,12,19,600 Equity				
	TC before the said acquisition / sale	Shares of Re. 1/- each				
-	uity share capital/ total voting capital of	Rs. 86,12,19,600/- divided into 86,12,19,600 Equity				
	TC after the said acquisition /-sale	Shares of Re. 1/- each				
	Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC Rs. 131,87,19,600/- divided into 131,87,19,600 Eq					
arte	after the said acquisition/ sale Shares of Re. 1/- each					

For and on behalf of Promoter

Han Buywan Sharmy.

Hari Bhagwan Sharma Authorised Signatory

Date: 22nd February 2024 Place: Delhi